

Coshocton County Engineer
COS-CR 16-1.88
PID 113995
Bid Tab

Section	0001		Pavement										
Line No.	Item No.	Ext.	Item Dexcription	Quantity	Unit	Engineer Estimate	Engineer Estimate	NLS Paving	NLS Paving	Melway Paving	Melway Paving	The Shelly Company	The Shelly Company
						Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	254	1001	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	1000	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,500.00
2	253	02001	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	133	CY	\$ 415.00	\$ 55,195.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 73,150.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 38,570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 75,810.00
3	407	10000	TACK COAT	9040.1	GAL	\$ 4.50	\$ 40,680.45	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,120.30	\$ 2.75	\$ 24,860.28	\$ 2.25	\$ 20,340.23
4	408	10001	PRIME COAT, AS PER PLAN	4120.7	GAL	\$ 5.50	\$ 22,663.85	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,543.15	\$ 3.80	\$ 15,658.66	\$ 4.75	\$ 19,573.33
5	441	50100	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG70-22M	2725.2	CY	\$ 210.00	\$ 572,292.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 681,300.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 558,666.00	\$ 206.50	\$ 562,753.80
6	441	50300	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), PG64-22	3442.2	CY	\$ 190.00	\$ 654,018.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 791,706.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 619,596.00	\$ 191.25	\$ 658,320.75
7	617	10101	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	858.5	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 72,972.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 85,850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 77,265.00	\$ 68.75	\$ 59,021.88
8	618	41000	RUMBLE STRIPES, EDGE LINE (ASPHALT CONCRETE)	8.78	MILE	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,414.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 9,306.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,902.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 6,848.40
9	618	43000	RUMBLE STRIPES, CENTER LINE (ASPHALT CONCRETE)	4.39	MILE	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,902.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 5,860.65	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 6,848.40
Section	0002		Traffic Control										
10	621	00100	RPM	310	EACH	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,780.00
11	621	54000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	318	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 7,155.00
12	643	00100	EDGE LINE, 4"	8.78	MILE	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 24,584.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 21,493.44	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 21,950.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 21,493.44
13	643	00300	CENTER LINE	4.39	MILE	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 16,682.00	\$ 2,726.00	\$ 11,967.14	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 12,292.00	\$ 2,726.00	\$ 11,967.14
14	643	00400	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	410	FT	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,537.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 512.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 533.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 512.50
15	643	00500	STOP LINE	136	FT	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,216.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,352.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,216.00
16	643	00700	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	80	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,480.00
17	643	01300	LANE ARROW	5	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00
18	643	20802	YIELD LINE	12	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
Section	0003		Maintenance of Traffic										
19	614	12460	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	10	EACH	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
20	614	13001	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	8	CY	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,840.00
21	614	21500	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II, 642 PAINT	8.78	MILE	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,775.40	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,707.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,536.50	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,809.60
22	614	23660	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS II, 8", 642 PAINT	820	FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,271.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,050.00
23	614	25620	WORK ZONE TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	160	FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 976.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,360.00
24	614	26610	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	296	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,072.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 2,101.60	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,220.00
Section	0004		Incidentals										
25	103	05000	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.02	\$ 8,000.02	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	614	11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 143,750.00	\$ 143,750.00
27	623	10000	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	624	10000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
						Inflation 7.3%	\$121,446.94						
				TOTAL BID		\$1,785,103.64		\$1,932,630.00		\$1,549,268.04		\$1,685,675.47	
											Apparent Low Bidder		